
From: Jaime Anderson   
Sent: June 15, 2025 1:20 PM 
To: McMeekin, Ted <Ted.McMeekin@hamilton.ca>; Spadafora, Mike <Mike.Spadafora@hamilton.ca>; 
Wilson, Alex <Alex.Wilson@hamilton.ca>; Cassar, Craig <Craig.Cassar@hamilton.ca>; Tadeson, Mark 
<Mark.Tadeson@hamilton.ca>; Beattie, Jeff <Jeff.Beattie@hamilton.ca>; Clark, Brad 
<Brad.Clark@hamilton.ca>; Ward 8 Office <ward8@hamilton.ca>; Pauls, Esther 
<Esther.Pauls@hamilton.ca>; Jackson, Tom <Tom.Jackson@hamilton.ca>; Francis, Matt 
<Matt.Francis@hamilton.ca>; Hwang, Tammy <Tammy.Hwang@hamilton.ca>; Nann, Nrinder 
<Nrinder.Nann@hamilton.ca>; Kroetsch, Cameron <Cameron.Kroetsch@hamilton.ca>; Wilson, Maureen 
<Maureen.Wilson@hamilton.ca>; Office of the Mayor <Officeofthe.Mayor@hamilton.ca>; 
clerk@hamilton.ca; Urban Boundary <urbanboundary@hamilton.ca>; general.ssho@gmail.com 
Subject: Urban Boundary vote - June 25 
 

 External Email: Use caution with links and attachments 

Hi there, 
 
My name is Jaime Anderson. I am a resident of Ward 11. 
 
I am writing to voice my firm opposition to any urban boundary expansion in Hamilton. Why 
do Hamilton residents have to continue to fight to have our democratically-voted decison 
to maintain the current urban boundary upheld? It is disheartening. 
 
On June 25th, I am urging you to vote NO or against the two land speculator attempts to 
expand Hamilton's urban boundary. We can not afford to lose any Greenbelt or farm 
lands.  
Instead, please continue to support the construction of more affordable homes within our 
current urban boundary. Maintaining green spaces & farm land, while increasing the supply 
of affordable housing with easy access to public transportation benefits us all, both now 
and in the future.  
 
Many thanks for your time and consideration! 
 
Kind Regards, 
Jaime Anderson  
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